
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

30 

68 

6 

81 

74 

117 

16 

39 

51 

171 

4 

89 

95 

90 

40 

#01 

7 

#03 

45 

Class 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

1 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Travis Washay 

Craig McHaffie 

Jared Lendrum 

Hugh McHaffie 

Michal Kuna 

Peter Tonelli II 

Rob Sturgis 

Edward Karabec 

Raymond Blethen 

Jason Benagh 

Ken Lendrum 

Gary Rose 

Ken Payson 

Dexter Czuba 

Francis Selldorff 

Thomas DiCandido 

Mark Gregory 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Gerald Cohen 

Region 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

Member_ID 

160337 

351954 

339116 

351951 

630668 

517245 

96185 

236765 

270386 

198775 

340183 

322331_1 

24928 

469621 

639955 

528460 

253372_1 

341191 

537720 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

25 

23 

3 

Diff 

5.532 

44.081 

46.279 

1:15.734 

1:16.637 

1:19.788 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:19.958 

1:19.965 

1:20.297 

1:21.466 

1:22.251 

1:22.509 

1:22.772 

1:22.880 

1:22.608 

1:24.358 

1:24.147 

1:23.837 

1:26.588 

1:23.683 

1:34.556 

Sponsor 

Indian Summer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

North Country Subaru  

Flatout Motorsports 

Swedish Imports   MOTUL 

Westboro Toyota 

G&M Services/Lowrider

KONI / RST Performanc

RST Performance Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/G&M services 

Indian Summer Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

MC Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1357 Time Final 1434 

Printed: 7/9/2022 2:53:52 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.532 

Avg. Speed 

75.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.958 

Best Speed 

76.540 

Best Lap by 

30 - Travis Washay 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:19:17 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 01:15 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


